THE ABOVE PREMISES IS IMPROVES WITH A TWO STORY FRAME DWELLING KNOWN AS NO. 8 AND 10 

KELLER STREET (NOW KNOWN AS PACE STREET)

THE SECOND THEREOF:

IN LINE WITH KELLER STREET, SAND AT A POINT BETWEEN LOTS NOS. 48 AND 49, THE PLACE OF 

BEGINNING.

THENCE SOUTH 54 DEGREES 5 MINUTES WEST ALONG THE LINE BETWEEN SAID LOTS ONE HUNDRED 

AND FORTY SEVEN (147) FEET MORE OR LESS, TO A CORNER IN LINE WITH LAND NOW OR LATE OF THE 

DELAWARE AMD HUDSON CANAL COMPANY;

THENCE ALONG SAID LAND, NORTH 36 DEGREES 13 MINUTES WEST, FORTY (40) FEET MORE OR LESS 

TO A CORNER BETWEEN LOTS NOS. 48 AND 44;

THENCE NORTH 54 DEGREES 5 MINUTES EAST ALONG THE LINE BETWEEN LOT NO. 48 AND THE REAR 

OF LOTS NOS. 44, 45, 46, AND 47, ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY SEVEN (147) FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A 

CORNER IN LINE WITH KELLER STREETS;

THENCE ALONG LINE OF KELLER STREET, SOUTH 35 DEGREES 55 MINUTES EAST FORTY (40) FEET, 

MORE OR LESS, TO A CORNER, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

SAME BEING LOT NO. 48 AS SHOWN ON MAP OF THE PROPERTY OF THE ESTATE OF JOHN KELLER, AS